







Barking Hope Pet Pantry





Barking Hope Pet Pantry was created through the joint efforts of *Dante's Hope Animal Rescue* and *Barking Lots Boarding & Daycare* to stretch our outreach efforts and help the pets in our community and the surrounding areas. Our mission is to make sure no pet owner ever needs to make the agonizing choice of feeding themselves, caring for their pet, or surrendering and re-homing their beloved animals. We will accomplish this by creating a safe space locally for pet owners to find the resources they need when they need it.

Barking Hope Pet Pantry needs your help to succeed! Here is how you can help:

<u>Financial Sponsorship</u>: Through your one-time donation or monthly, ongoing financial support, **Barking Hope Pet Pantry** can cover our operating expenses and maintain supply levels to meet the needs of this community. Donations are tax-deductible and can be set up through *Dante's Hope Animal Rescue*, a 501 (c)3 company.

<u>Wishlist Orders:</u> You can place a one-time order, or set up a recurring order, directly from our Amazon or Chewy Wishlist online and have your donation sent directly to us! Find our Wishlist through *Dante's Hope Animal Rescue*!

<u>Donation Barrels:</u> Barking Hope Pet Pantry needs businesses that will allow is to place our collection - barrels in a prominent location in the store. This will allow customers the opportunity to donate food and supplies conveniently at your location. We need sponsors for the barrels, as well. If you would like to see your company's logo on our collection barrel, ask us about advertising on the barrels!

Donations can also be dropped off in person at Barking Lots Boarding & Daycare, 12025 Sullivan Road, Central, LA 70818!

Please contact us if you would like to begin sponsoring or have any questions:

(225) 276-5753 or barkinghopepantry@gmail.com.

Donations are tax-deductible through Dante's Hope Animal Rescue, a 501(c)3 company, benefiting families in Baton Rouge and the surrounding communities. All brands of dry or canned dog and cat food are needed and appreciated. For more information or to contact us, please contact us at (225) 276-5753 or barkinghopepantry@gmail.com.

the state of the s









COLLECTION BARREL BUSINESS SPONSORSHIP FORM

EMAIL: barkinghopepantry@gmail.com

Please make all donations payable to: Dante's Hope Animal Rescue

COMPANY NAME:	
MAILING ADDRESS: _	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	CONTACT:
	ANNUAL DONATION OF \$750
MONTH	LV DONATION OF \$62.50 (FOR MINIMUM OF ONE YEAR)

ALL SPONSORS WILL HAVE THEIR FULL COLOR LOGO PLACED ON OUR BARKING HOPE PET PANTRY WEBPAGE ON DANTE'S HOPE ANIMAL RESCUE & BARKING LOTS BOARDING & DAYCARE

YOUR BUSINESS LOGO WILL BE ON ALL OF OUR COLLECITION BARRELS, FACEBOOK, MAILINGS, FLYERS, TABLE TOPPERS AT EVENTS, AND MAILINGS FOR ONE YEAR PERIOD

COLLECTION BARRELS ARE PLACED IN PET FRIENDLY LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT CENTRAL & SURROUNDING AREAS INCLUDING PARTICIPATING PETSMART LOCATIONS AND VETERINARY OFFICES

Donations are tax-deductible through Dante's Hope Animal Rescue, a 501(c)3 company, benefiting families in Baton Rouge and the surrounding communities. All brands of dry or canned dog and cat food are needed and appreciated. For more information or to contact us, please contact us at (225) 276-5753 or barkinghopepantry@gmail.com.

